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WYRE FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL 
 

COUNCIL 
Wednesday 20th May 2009 

 
LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN/VICE-CHAIRMAN 2008/9 

 
DATE           FUNCTION    ATTEND BY 
 
Saturday 28th Feb. Proms Concert for Leukaemia Care Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Kidderminster Town Hall)   & Consort 
 
Saturday 7th March Kidderminster Choral Society  Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  Annual Dinner    Consort 
   (La Brasserie, Mill Street, 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Wed. 11th March Worcestershire Young Musicians  Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Worcester Cathedral)   Consort 
 
Sat. 14th March Wyre Forest Talking Newspaper  Chairman 
(2.00 p.m.)  Official Opening of New Studio  & Consort 
   (St. Barnabas Community Hall, 
   Wolverley Road, Kidderminster) 
 
MARCH 
 
Thurs 19th March Citizenship Ceremony   Chairman 
(10.30 a.m. & (County Hall, Worcester) 
2.00 p.m.)   
 
Friday 20th March Wyre Forest Young Voices   Chairman & 
(7.00 p.m.)  Concert     Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Sat. 21st March Wyre Forest Symphony Orchestra Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  Concert     & Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Friday 27th March King Charles I School   Chairman 
(2.00 p.m)  Speech Day 
   (King Charles School, Hillgrove 
   House, Comberton Road, 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Friday 27th March Bromsgrove District Council  Chairman & 
(7.45 p.m.)  Arrow Valley Brass Band    Consort 
   “Last Night of the Proms” 
   (Spadesbourne Suite, Council  
   House, Bromsgrove) 
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Friday 27th March Classical Music Society   Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m)  Concert     & Consort 
   (Kidderminster Library) 
 
Sat. 28th March Kidderminster Choral Society  Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  Concert     Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Sunday 29th March Bridgnorth District Council -  Chairman & 
(3.00 p.m.)  Commemorative Service   Consort 
   (St. Leonard’s Church, Bridgnorth) 
 
APRIL 
 
Saturday 4th April Mayor of Stourport-on-Severn  Chairman & 
(6.45 p.m.)  Charity Banquet & Ball)   Consort 
   (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Wed. 8th April Opening of Wild Walshes Natural  Chairman & 
(4.30pm – 6.30pm) Play Area     Consort 
   (Barnfield Road, Walshes Estate, 
   Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Thursday 16th April Citizenship Ceremony   Chairman 
(2.00 p.m)  County Hall 
 
Friday 17th April Mayor of Kidderminster’s    Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  Charity Ball     Consort  
   (The Gainsborough House Hotel, 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Saturday 18th April Stourport Choral & Operatic Society Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  Spring Concert    Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Sunday 19th April Kidderminster Carnival Committee Chairman & 
(12.30 p.m.)  Princess Competition   Consort 
   (Town Hall, Kidderminster) 
 
Monday 20th April Prostate Cancer Support Group  Chairman 
   Meeting – Presentation of cheque  & Consort 
   (Town Hall, Kidderminster) 
 
Tuesday 21st April Parish Forum Meeting   Chairman 
(6.00 p.m.)  (Earl Baldwin Suite, Duke House 
   Kidderminster) 
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Saturday 25th April End of Year Tea Party   Chairman 
(3.00 p.m.)  & Tour of Mayor’s Parlour   & Consort 
   (Mayor’s Parlour, Guildhall, 
   Worcester) 
 
Saturday 25th April Kidderminster Male Choir Concert Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Kidderminster Town Hall)   & Consort 
 
Sunday 26th April St. George’s Day Parade   Chairman  
(10.50 a.m.)  (St. George’s Church,   & Consort 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 26th April Worcestershire County Council  Chairman & 
(4.00 p.m.)  Chairman’s Civic Service   Consort 
   (Church of St. Philip & St. James, 
   Hallow) 
 
Mon 27th April Citizenship Ceremony   Chairman 
(10.30 a.m)  County Hall 
 
Wed. 29th April Youth Makes Music    Chairman & 
(7.00 p.m.)  (Kidderminster Town Hall)   Consort 
 
MAY 
 
Friday 1st May Pre-view and Press Day -   Chairman 
12.00 noon  Opening of Bewdley Museum  & Consort 
 
Friday 1st May Bromsgrove District Council  Chairman  
(6.45 p.m.)  Civic Charity Dinner    & Consort 
   (Grafton Manor, Grafton Lane, 
   Bromsgrove, Worcs) 
 
Friday 1st May Mayor of Stourport-on-Severn’s  Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  Charity Quiz Night    & Consort 
   (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Sunday 3rd May Opening Ceremony -   Chairman 
(10.45 a.m.)  Bewdley Museum    & Consort 
 
Thursday 6th May Annual Council and Buffet Reception Chairman & 
6.00pm  Council House, Bromsgrove  Consort 
 
Friday 8th May Worcestershire County Council  Chairman  
(7.00 p.m.)  End of Year Reception   & Consort  
   (County Hall, Worcester) 
 
Friday 15th May Annual Meeting of Bewdley Town  Vice-Chairman 
(7.30pm)  Council, The Guildhall, Load Street & Consort 
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Saturday 16th May Official Opening of Stourport Sports Chairman 
2.30pm  Club, Kingsway, Stourport 
 
Wed. 20th May Annual Council     Chairman 
(6.00 p.m)  (Council Chamber, Civic Centre, 
   Stourport-on-Severn) 
 


